Namrata Sayani, MD, an Ophthalmologist with North Texas Center for Sight

Get to know Ophthalmologist Dr. Namrata Sayani, who serves patients in Denton, Texas.



New York, New York City, Sep 9, 2021 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Sayani, an exceptional ophthalmologist, specializes in comprehensive eye care, cataract surgery, and oculoplastic surgery. She welcomes any man, woman, or family seeking comprehensive vision care in the Denton area to North Texas Center for Sight.

The goal of the well-trained and experienced team at North Texas Center is to provide the Denton community and surrounding areas with the finest ophthalmology and optometry offerings. Patients can access complex treatments such as cataract surgery, eyelid surgery, and laser eye surgery, as well as routine eye exams, prescription eyeglasses, and contact lens fittings.

Beginning her professional pursuits at Baroda Medical College in India, Dr. Sayani earned her medical degree. Following graduation, she moved to the United States and completed a residency in

ophthalmology at the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences in Little Rock.

In 2004, she entered private practice and opened the North Texas Center for Sight with the goal of meeting the individual needs of every patient, respectfully and with professional service.

Proudly holding membership status, Dr. Sayani is affiliated with the Denton County Medical Society, the Texas Medical Association, the Texas Ophthalmology Association, and the American Academy of Ophthalmology.

Ophthalmology is a branch of medicine and surgery, which deals with the diagnosis and treatment of eye disorders. Ophthalmologists are experts in the diseases, functions, and anatomy of the eye. They may provide routine care such as vision testing, as well as prescribe and fit eyeglasses or contact lenses. However, ophthalmologists are also surgeons. They repair traumatic injuries to the eye and perform cataract, glaucoma, and corneal surgery.

Learn More about Dr. Namrata Sayani:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/270295-Namrata-Sayani-Ophthalmologist or through North Texas Center for Sight, https://www.drsayani.com/provider/namrata-m-sayani-md

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Namrata Sayani, MD

See on IssueWire